Headline: AP's new shares to be trade on 29 December 2010

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities
Subject

Company name

Old capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Number of additional shares

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
New capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Par value (baht per share)

Allocation details

Trading date

AP's new shares to be trade on 29 December 2010

ASIAN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC COMPANY
LIMITED (AP)

2,343,261,366.00

2,343,261,366

71,500
2,343,332,866.00
2,343,332,866

1.00

Allocated to: 71,500 warrants of the director and
employee

holders (ESOP-W2) converted to 71,500 common
shares

Ratio : 1 warrant : 1 common share

Subscription price : 3 baht per share

Subscription and payment period : 20 December 2010

29-Dec-2010



