Headline:

AP's new shares to be trade on 29 December 2010

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities	
Subject	AP's new shares to be trade on 29 December 2010
Company name	ASIAN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (AP)
Old capital (baht)	2,343,261,366.00
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	2,343,261,366
Number of additional shares	
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	71,500
New capital (baht)	2,343,332,866.00
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	2,343,332,866
Par value (baht per share)	1.00
Allocation details	Allocated to: 71,500 warrants of the director and employee holders (ESOP-W2) converted to 71,500 common shares Ratio : 1 warrant : 1 common share Subscription price : 3 baht per share Subscription and payment period : 20 December 2010
Trading date	29-Dec-2010